

**CNR No. WBUD05001552021**  
**Case No. Session-22 of 2021**

**Present : Bishnu Baran Mondal**  
**(J.O. Code : WB-776)**

order no 02

Dt. 17.02.2021

Today is fixed for app. And order.

All 03 accd. are present by hazira with fresh power and files a petition for confirmation of previous bail.

Hd. consider. Prayer is allowed. Let the case be transferred to A.D.J.'F.T.C-II'at Islampur.for disposal.

Fix 09.03.2021 for appearance before transferee court.

D/C by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Islampur, U/D

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Islampur, U/D