

Sess Case No : 22 of 2021

Order No : 08/20

Dated : 29.11.2022

Out of three accused persons two accused persons are present and accused Asirul is absent by petition and represented by his Ld. Advocate u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

The witness Abdul Kuddus is examined in chief in part. On the prayer of the prosecution the examination in chief of PW1 is deferred. In view of the submission of both the parties following dates are settled for trial.

Fix : 30.01.2023 for CSW No 1 & 2.

31.01.2023 “ “ 3 & 4.

01.02.2023 “ “ 5, 6 & 7.

Accused as before. Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

D/C by me.

Addl. Sess Judge,
FTC-II Islampur, U/D

Addl. Sess Judge,
FTC-II Islampur. U/D
(J.O Code-WB00922)