

Sess Case No : 22 of 2021

Order No : 24

Dated : 14.03.2023

All three accused persons are present. No witness is present. It is submitted that the PW2 whose evidence has been deferred on the prayer of the prosecution is now sick and accordingly prosecution submitted an oral prayer for adjournment. The evidence of PW2 is vital for to arrive is just conclusion and hence the prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Fix : 15.03.2023 for CSW 1 & 2 as a last chance.

Accused as before. Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

D/C by me.

Addl. Sess Judge,
FTC-II Islampur, U/D

Addl. Sess Judge,
FTC-II Islampur. U/D
(J.O Code-WB00922)