

Sess Case No 22 of 2021  
CIS No Sess 22 of 2021  
CNR No WB UD05000155 2021

Order No : 29  
Dated : 02.09.2023

All the three accused persons on CB are present. Ld. APP files hazira. But none appears on behalf of the State of West Bengal when the record is taken up for hearing. The witness has also not turned up. Issue fresh summons upon the PW2 Abdul Kudus.

To 13.10.2023 for further cross examination of PW2.

Accused is as before.

D/C by me.

Addl Sess Judge,  
FTC II Islampur, U/D

Addl Sess Judge,  
FTC II Islampur, U/D  
(J.O Code WB-00922)