

Case No. : **Sessions - 22 of 2021**

CIS No: Sessions Case - 22 of 2021

CNR NO : WBUD05 000155 2021

(Present : Shri Pinaki Mitra, I/C, ADJ, FTC- II, Islampur, U/D)

Order No. **37**

Dated: 24.01.2025

Regular PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for submit death report / certificate of decease Abdul Rajjak and further cross examination of PW-2.

Ld. P.P. files hazira.

Out of three accused persons on CB 01 accused namely Ashirul is present by filing hazira and 01 accused Saima Begum @ Sahiba khatun is absent and represented by their Ld. Advocate u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

No death report is filed today.

Parties are directed to file death report/ certificate by the next date positively.

No witness is present today.

Fix : **05.04.2025** for submit death report / certificate of decease Abdul Rajjak and further cross examination of PW-2.

Accused as before. Prosecution to take necessary steps accordingly.

D/C by me.

Additional District & Sessions Judge  
I/C of FTC - 2<sup>nd</sup>, Islampur, U/Dinajpur  
J.O Code: WB00688