

Case No. : **Sessions - 22 of 2021**  
CNR NO : WBUD05 000155 2021  
(Present : Sri Pinaki Mitra, ADJ, FTC-I, I/C, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.)

Order No. **39**  
Dated: 27.06.2025

Regular PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for submit death report / certificate of decease Abdul Rajjak and further cross examination of PW-2.

Ld. P.P. files hazira and present.

No witness is present today.

Parties takes no steps.

As per resolution of the local Bar, the case is adjourned today.

Parties are directed to file death report/ certificate by the next date positively.

Fix : **11.08.2025** for submit death report / certificate of deceased Abdul Rajjak and further cross examination of PW-2.

Accused as before. Prosecution to take necessary steps accordingly.

D/C by me.

Addl Dist Judge  
I/C, FTC-II, Islampur, U/D  
J.O Code: WB00688