

WBUD050001552021



Sessions Case/22/2021  
State of West Bengal Vs. Abdul Rajjak and 02 others

Order No. 41

Dated: 08.12.2025

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW-1 Abdul Kuddus.

Ld. P.P. files hazira and present with witness Ejarul @ Ijharul who is the son of PW-1 and he submitted that PW-1 died on approximate one year ago and undertake to file the death certificate of PW-1 on tomorrow.

The evidence of PW-1 will be expunged after the submission of death certificate.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused submitted that the principle accused Abdul Rajjak expired, but no death certificate filed till date.

Rest 02 accused on court bail are absent and represented by their Ld. Advocate under section 355 of BNSS.

Ld. Advocate of the accused is directed to submit death report/ certificate of Abdul Rajjak by the next date fixed so that his name be filed for ever.

To date (09.12.2025) for evidence of CSW No. 2 and others and submission of death certificate accordingly.

Accused are be and as before. Prosecution is directed to take steps accordingly.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge  
FTC-II , Islampur, U/D  
J.O Code: WB00716