

WBUD050001552021



Sessions Case/22/2021  
State of West Bengal Vs. Abdul Rajjak and 02 others

Order No. 43

Dated: 10.12.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No. 2 and others and submission of death certificate of deceased accused Abdul Rajjak.

Ld. P.P. files hazira and present.

Death certificate of deceased accused Abdul Rajjak is filed by the Ld. Advocate of the said accused.

Let the name of the deceased accused Abdul Rajjak be filed for ever from this case.

Out of rest 02 accused on court bail 01 accused Saima Begum is present by filing hazira and another is absent and represented by their Ld. Advocate under section 355 of BNSS.

No witness is present today.

To : 10.03.2026 for CSW No. 2, 3 & 4

11.03.2026 for CSW No. 5, 6 & 7.

Accused are be and as before. Prosecution is directed to take steps accordingly.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge  
FTC-II , Islampur, U/D  
J.O Code: WB00716